GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 96
ANSWERED ON 25.11.2024
AMRIT SAROVAR MISSION
96.# DR. LAXMIKANT BAJPAYEE
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:
(a) the details of targets fixed and achieved under the Amrit Sarovar Mission;
(b) out of the proposed Amrit Sarovars in Meerut, Uttar Pradesh, the number of such sarovars completed along with the number of such Sarovars still pending for completion,
the details thereof; and
(c) the roadmap for implementation of these Amrit Sarovars under the Mission?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RAJ BHUSHAN CHOUDHARY)
(a) Mission Amrit Sarovar was launched by Hon'ble Prime Minister on April 24th, 2022, to construct or rejuvenate 75 Amrit Sarovars in every rural district (except Delhi, Chandigarh, and Lakshadweep) with a total of 50,000 sarovars across the country by 15th August 2023. As of October 2024, the construction/rejuvenation of over 68,000 Amrit Sarovar has been completed.

(b) & (¢) In Meerut district of Uttar Pradesh, 153 Amrit Sarovars were identified for construction and rejuvenation across the district and all of these have been completed.
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